/A‘ﬁ&\ 6. Student training and clinical programme

AULAI

Justice through
Legal Education

ID Law Clinic

1 UKZN Law Clinic
Durban

2 Univen Law Clinic

3 Nelson Mandela
Metropolitan
University Law Clinic

4  North West University
Community Law
Centre

5 Rhodes University
Legal Aid Clinic

6 UCT Law Clinic

7  UNIVERSITY OF
JOHANNESBURG LAW
CLINIC

Name the clinical
programme at your
university

Clinical Law

Professional Training
which includes clinical
rules consultation with,
clients and drafting of
pleadings. After this
training students are sent
to the High Court to
observe what they have
learnt at the law clinic.

LEGAL PRACTICE

Legal Practice and Clinical
Law

Legal Practice

Legal Practice

Applied Legal Studies

Number of
credits
allocated to
the
programme

16

12

12

16
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Is the clinical
programme
an elective
course?

Ly

Is the clinical
programme
an
compulsory
course?

]

Duration of
the
programme:
One
semester

[]

]

Duration of Duration of

the the

programme: programme:

Two semesters More than two
semesters

[]

L]

L]

L]

L] L]

[]

L]

Nr of
students
enrolled
during 1.
semester

83

166

139

98

33

27

110

Nr of
students
enrolled
during 2.
semester

83

166

135

96

32

27

84



ID Law Clinic Name the clinical Number of Istheclinical Istheclinical Durationof  Duration of Duration of Nr of Nr of
programme at your credits programme programme the the the students  students
university allocatedto an elective an programme: programme: programme: enrolled enrolled

the course? compulsory One Two semesters More thantwo during1.  during 2.
programme course? semester semesters semester semester
8 UNIVERSITY OF PRACTICAL LEGAL COURSE 12 U . U 128 130
LIMPOPO CAMPUS
LAW CLINIC

9 Centre for Community Legal Practice 8 L] L] L] 187 187
Law and Development JURI 312 & JURI 322
(CCLD)

10 University of Pretoria  Legal Practice PRR410 & 7 [ [ [ 60 29
Law Clinic PRR420

11 UWC Legal Aid Clinic  Legal Process 401 20 [ L] [ 68 68

12 Wits Law Clinic Practical Legal Studies L] L] L]

13 Legal Aid Clinic - Practical Legal Training 24 L] L] L] 32 32

Stellenbosch 471
University
14 UFS Law Clinic Legal Practice 8 L] L] L] 109 109
Average 12.2 Count: 6 8 1 13 0 Average 95.4 90.6
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