

6. Student training and clinical programme

ID	Law Clinic	Name the clinical programme at your university	Number of credits allocated to the programme	Is the clinical programme an elective course?	Is the clinical programme an compulsory course?	Duration of the programme: One semester	Duration of the programme: Two semesters	Duration of the programme: More than two semesters	Nr of students enrolled during 1. semester	Nr of students enrolled during 2. semester
1	UKZN Law Clinic Durban	Clinical Law	16	✓			•		83	83
2	Univen Law Clinic	Professional Training which includes clinical rules consultation with, clients and drafting of pleadings. After this training students are sent to the High Court to observe what they have learnt at the law clinic.	12						166	166
3	Nelson Mandela Metropolitan University Law Clinic	LEGAL PRACTICE	12		✓		✓		139	135
4	North West University Community Law Centre	Legal Practice and Clinical Law	12		✓		✓		98	96
5	Rhodes University Legal Aid Clinic	Legal Practice	9		✓	•			33	32
6	UCT Law Clinic	Legal Practice	2	•			•		27	27
7	UNIVERSITY OF JOHANNESBURG LAW CLINIC	Applied Legal Studies	16		✓		✓		110	84

ID	Law Clinic	Name the clinical programme at your university	Number of credits allocated to the programme	Is the clinical programme an elective course?	Is the clinical programme an compulsory course?	Duration of the programme: One semester	Duration of the programme: Two semesters	Duration of the programme: More than two semesters	Nr of students enrolled during 1. semester	Nr of students enrolled during 2. semester
8	UNIVERSITY OF LIMPOPO CAMPUS LAW CLINIC	PRACTICAL LEGAL COURSE	12	✓			✓		128	130
9	Centre for Community Law and Development (CCLD)	Legal Practice JURI 312 & JURI 322	8		✓		✓		187	187
10	University of Pretoria Law Clinic	Legal Practice PRR410 & PRR420	7	✓			✓		60	29
11	UWC Legal Aid Clinic	Legal Process 401	20	✓			✓		68	68
12	Wits Law Clinic	Practical Legal Studies			•		✓			
13	Legal Aid Clinic - Stellenbosch University	Practical Legal Training 471	24	✓			✓		32	32
14	UFS Law Clinic	Legal Practice	8		✓		✓		109	109
		Average	12.2 Count	:: 6	8	1	13	0 Average	95.4	90.6